

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2565/2023

Hasina Begum

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y.Akhood, Advocate vice
Mr. F.A.Natnoo, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Mr. Romesh Arora, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

29.12.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply.

List on 18th March, 2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

Jammu
29.12.2023
Vinod, PS