

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) 2565/2023

Hasina Begum

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Palvi Sharma, Assisting Counsel to  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.12.2024**

Reply stand filed on behalf of the respondents, however learned counsel for the petitioner submits that copy of the same has not been provided to him.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall provide copy of the reply to learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day, against proper receipt who would like to go through the same for addressing arguments.

List on 05.03.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
20.12.2024  
Bir