

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2565/2023

Hasina Begum

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Musharaff Wani, Advocate vice
Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

04.07.2025

1. Copy of the reply has been furnished to the counsel for the petitioner in the open Court.
2. At request, list for consideration on 29.07.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
04.07.2025
Neha-II