

Sr. No. 54

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2565/2023

Hasina Begum

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. M.Y. Akhoon, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.10.2025

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice to Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not present in court today. The matter is accordingly adjourned.

List on **01.12.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any shall continue.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
Amit
07.10.2025.