

Regular List
Serial No. 85

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2565/2023

Hasina Begum

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(10.02.2026)

- 01.** None appears for the petitioner. Await appearance.
- 02.** Objections stand filed on behalf of the respondents.
- 03.** Be listed on **01.04.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
10.02.2026

Shivalee